
   

 

   

 

Brackenfield SEND School 

Weekly Bulletin  

Friday 17th January 2025 

Whole School Information 

Events/ Updates/ Requests   
SAVE THE DATE – Parent/Carer Coffee Morning 22nd January 2025 9.30am-11am in the School Hall.  
We will be joined by a member of the NHS Public Health team who will be speaking about oral hygiene.  
 
Please see the bottom of the bulletin for local events flyers.  
 

Attendance  
Keep up good attendance, it is so beneficial for your child.  If you notice your child becomes more tired towards the end 
of the week we are able to offer them extra support, this would enable them to get something out of the day and keep 
routines going. It gives you some time for yourself too.  
 

Keep your child protected, are their vaccinations up to date? 

You may be aware from media coverage that there has been a nationwide decline in the number of children who are 
fully vaccinated against infectious illnesses such as measles. 

Vaccination is a safe and effective way to protect your child against certain diseases, including measles, mumps, 
whooping cough, polio and meningitis. Without the immunity provided by a vaccination, your child is more likely to 
catch the disease and become seriously ill. This also puts other children and vulnerable adults at higher risk, as the 
disease can spread more easily when vaccination levels are lower. 

Childhood vaccinations are offered free of charge by the NHS. We encourage you to make sure your child has received 
all the appropriate vaccinations for their age. 

If you’re not sure if your child has had all their routine vaccinations, check their personal health record (Red Book) or 

contact your GP surgery, which will have up-to-date records. 

To protect your child and our staff from infectious illnesses, the school follows government and NHS guidance on when 

pupils should be kept off school and when they shouldn’t. Please click here to read through the NHS Guidance:  Is my 

child too ill for school? - NHS 

 

Sign of the week: 
Our sign of the week this week is ‘Butter’ Please click this link to watch a video of the sign: BUTTER 

Upcoming dates from the school calendar 

We break up Friday 14th February 2025 until Monday 24th February 2025. School reopens to pupils Monday 24th 
February 2025 
 
Please click here for a copy of the 2024-2025 school holidays – Please note the change in inset days from 6th May 2025 
to 28th April 2025. 
 
Please use to the following link for the Derbyshire County Council lunch Menu: Primary food explorers - Derbyshire 
Catering Service 
 
 

https://www.nhs.uk/live-well/is-my-child-too-ill-for-school/
https://www.nhs.uk/live-well/is-my-child-too-ill-for-school/
https://www.google.com/search?q=makaton+sign+for+butter&sca_esv=ec4d604ad59813eb&rlz=1C1GEWG_en-gbGB1061GB1061&ei=Uy6GZ_ezK_WjhbIPmpLtuQk&ved=0ahUKEwi3qZOD8_SKAxX1UUEAHRpJO5cQ4dUDCBA&uact=5&oq=makaton+sign+for+butter&gs_lp=Egxnd3Mtd2l6LXNlcnAiF21ha2F0b24gc2lnbiBmb3IgYnV0dGVyMgsQABiABBiRAhiKBTIFEAAYgAQyBhAAGBYYHjILEAAYgAQYhgMYigUyCxAAGIAEGIYDGIoFMgsQABiABBiGAxiKBTILEAAYgAQYhgMYigUyCBAAGIAEGKIESK0TUIgEWMgScAF4AZABAJgBUaAB_AOqAQE3uAEDyAEA-AEBmAIIoAKnBMICChAAGLADGNYEGEfCAgoQABiABBhDGIoFmAMAiAYBkAYGkgcBOKAH7Cc&sclient=gws-wiz-serp#fpstate=ive&vld=cid:d545e022,vid:njFd6ZRUmQU,st:0
https://www.brackenfield.derbyshire.sch.uk/wp-content/uploads/2024/09/school-term-dates-2024-to-2025-Updated.pdf
https://www.schoolmeals.derbyshire.gov.uk/primary-food-explorers/primary-food-explorers.aspx
https://www.schoolmeals.derbyshire.gov.uk/primary-food-explorers/primary-food-explorers.aspx


   

 

   

 

 
Whole School Reminders  
Please be reminded of the school times. 
 
 

Student Arrival and Registration 
8.55 – 9.05 – Taxi drop off 

9.00 – 9.10 – Parent drop off 

Morning Session 09.10 – 11.40 

Lunch Session (30 minutes within this time) 11.40 – 13.10 

Afternoon Session 13.10 – 14.20 

Pupil Departure and Pastoral Time 
14.20 – 14.30 – Wave 1  
14.30 – 14.40 – Wave 2  

The class inbox email addresses: 

Acorns Acorns@brackenfield.derbyshire.sch.uk    Willow Willow@brackenfield.derbyshire.sch.uk  

Cherry cherry@brackenfield.derbyshire.sch.uk  Hickory Hickory@brackenfield.derbyshire.sch.uk  

Maple Maple@brackenfield.derbyshire.sch.uk Conkers Conkers@brackenfield.derbyshire.sch.uk  

Rowan Rowan@brackenfield.derbyshire.sch.uk Spruce Spruce@brackenfield.derbyshire.sch.uk  

Sycamore Sycamore@brackenfield.derbyshire.sch.uk  Elm Elm@brackenfield.derbyshire.sch.uk 

Pine Pine@brackenfield.derbyshire.sch.uk Cedar Cedar@brackenfield.derbyshire.sch.uk 

Oak Oak@brackenfield.derbyshire.sch.uk Poplar Poplar@brackenfield.derbyshire.sch.uk 

Ash Ash@brackenfield.derbyshire.sch.uk Laurel  Laurel@brackenfield.derbyshire.sch.uk  

Beech Beech@brackenfield.derbyshire.sch.uk  Hazel  Hazel@brackenfield.derbyshire.sch.uk    

Spruce Spruce@brackenfield.derbyshire.sch.uk    

 

We want you to feel supported and effectively communicated with, so if you feel anything has been missed please 

email headteacher@brackenfield.derbyshire.sch.uk and a senior leader will follow up your query.  

It is also important you can access posts on BOOP, for your child and your child’s class. If you are having issues with 
accessing this, please email pupiladmin@brackenfield.derbyshire.sch.uk. Our pupil admin team can talk you through 
how to access and help rectify any issues.  

Wow Moments 
We love to hear about amazing things our pupils are doing at home! Please send in pictures or let us 
know what great things they are doing, and we can upload these to each pupils BOOP profile. 
You can also download templates to put your WOW moments on from our school website. Please send 
them to parents@brackenfield.derbyshire.sch.uk  

School Uniform  
Over COVID 19 Simply First have changed the way they operate their shop.  
Parent/carers are now being directed to the website: www.schooluniformnottingham.co.uk 
to place orders. You will then be sent an invoice for payment, and once payment has been 
received the order will be processed and you will receive a notification when your order is 
ready to collect. Payments are made via bank transfer using their order name and invoice 

number (important) as payment reference.  
Container Self-Storage - Simply First Ltd  
The Embroidery Pod, Unit 13, Block B, Ind Estate, Mark St, Sandiacre, Nottingham NG10 5AD.  

PE Kits 
A reminder please that pupils must have PE kits in school. This is so that class teams can support with 
developing independence when getting dressed and undressed. Please ensure all items are named 
and stored in a named bag, which will be kept in school. If you have any further queries, please 
contact your class teams.  
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